Tiber Tourney 2011 Final Results
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1 Seay, Ken Great Falls Cross, Marlin Great Falls AT 1496 12.64 27.6 $3,000 $5,150 1 Top Lund Team Award, Dinosaur Award & Navionics Awar
2 Druyvestein, Ken Polson Wunderlich, Dick Ronan AT 10.90 11.36 22.26 $1,500 = $2,600 3

3 Druyvestein, Terry Rollins Druyvestein, Paul Missoula AT 1042 9.78 20.2 $850 $1,550 4

4  Collinsworth, Scott ~ Anaconda Collinsworth, David A. Anaconda AT 1522 464 19.86  $700 $1,700 -28  Fenwick Biggest Wallleye Award 26" - tie
5 Hickey, Robert Kalispell Mundel, Jason Coram AT 10.34 95 19.84 $650 $1,330 6

6  Achilles, Scott Great Falls Lum, Gary Great Falls AT 970 998 19.68  $550 $1,170 14

7 Matson, Gordon Ennis Matson, Tonya Ennis MF 1130 7.7 19 $500 $1,225 -6 Top Mixed Couple Award

8  Rohlf, Doug Great Falls Rohlf, Tim Great Falls AT 1082 768 185 $450 $1,000 -4

9 Kumm, Phil Great Falls Kumm, Kim Great Falls MF 9.48 9 18.48 $400 $855 13

10  Scott, Travis Lewistown Williams, Kennie Lewistown AT 10.01 82  18.21 $350 $800 7

11 Pursley, Shane Helena Mook, Brian Helena AT 1040 7.38 17.78 $300 $673 -4

12 Loecker, Cory Great Falls Sherer, Bob Great Falls AT 994 748 17.42 $315 3

13 Tomlinson, Bryan Harlowton Tomlinson, Thomas Harlowton AT 1148 496 16.44 $650 -22

14 McMenamy, Joe Great Falls Hanson, Dennis Chester AT 10.02 494 14.96 $160 -11

15 Hazlewood, Robert Helena Madden, Dave Helena AT 9.14 551 14.65 $100 5

16 McMillan, Joe Helena Kincaid, Steve Valier AT 418 1042 14.6 $550 56

17  McLean, Mike Great Falls Groseclose, Ron Great Falls AT 9.44 489 1433 $100 -5

18  Schultz, Andy Belgrade Jense, John Anaconda AT 9.82 424 14.06 $130 -14

19 McCabe, Mike Great Falls McCabe, Dean Circle AT 144 11.88 13.32 $750 80  Cool Under Pressure Awared

20 Redfern, Randy Billings Mailey, Denny Billings AT 8.13 48 1293 5

21 Ferguson, Alex Great Falls Adamson, Ed Fairfield AT 9.43 3.3 12.73 -15

22 Anthony, Kevin Billings Anthony, Dan Billings AT 1040 232 1272 $213 -34

23 Archey, Darrell Great Falls Pearrow, Mike Stockton AT 10.86 1.72 12.58 $400 -50

24 Hengel, Ken Belgrade Hengel, Lane Belgrade AC 10.56 1.78 12.34 $400 -46  Top Adult/Child Team Award

25 Kaiser, Daniel Great Falls Bethel, Lucky Billings AT 10.18 1.86 12.04 $175 -38

26 Hinderager, Ty Sun River Johnson, Don Great Falls AT 930 232 11.62 -20

27 Clanton, Mike Coram Clanton, Pat Coram AT 8.06 3.38 11.44 -2

28 Roberts, Leonard Great Falls Marsh, Timothy East Helena AT 11.34 0 11.34 $550 -62

29 Skinner, Rick Helena Schledewitz, Clyde East Helena AT 478 6.36 11.14 $120 36

30 Green, Mike Great Falls Caldwell, Josh Great Falls AT 824 281 11.05 -10

31 Nefzger, Randy Great Falls Ocenosak, Dave Great Falls AT 444 6.53 10.97 $130 40

32 Yurek, Wayne Sand Coulee Yurek, Rick Stockett AT 548 534 10.82 27

33 Skogen, Roger Valier Stoltz, Louis Cut Bank AT 6.82 3.97 10.79 7

34 Schwartz, Jim Great Falls Schwartz, Jerry Great Falls MF 853 212 10.65 -19

35 LaPierre, Lance Great Falls LaPierre, Lynn Great Falls AT 232 8.05 10.37 $250 65

36 Hockett, Jeffry Havre Weed, Mark Kalispell AT 275 753 10.28 $180 56

37 McLean, Marty Great Falls JaNice, Christopher Great Falls AT 8.56 1.64 10.2 -29

38 Jacoby, Rodger Great Falls Herzog, Jeff Great Falls AT 6.72 3.3  10.02 4

39 Snyder, Dave Lewistown Snyder, Randy Lewistown AT 9.52 0 9.52 $110 -46

40 Kolodejchuk, Arlen Coram DeBoo, Kip Valier AT 9.32 0 9.32 -42

40 Senger, Derik Great Falls Schrock, Jakob Great Falls AT 9.32 0 9.32 -42

42 Chovanak, Dan Helena Olson, Brian Great Falls AT 592 3.38 9.3 11 Top Ranger Team Award

43 Pedersen, Mike Shelby Pedersen, Ryan Shelby AT 6.14 3.1 9.24 5
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Pavlicek, Zach
Greger, Dave
Cole, Ray
DiMichele, Chris
McElvain, Mike
Fischer, Matt
Pearson, Dean
Hale, Ernie
Finkbeiner, Bryan
Combs, Mike
Briggs, Thad
Mundel, Chris
Seliskar, Jeff
Feland, Gary
Berg, Mitch
Edeler, Marvin
McNee, Leonard R.
Raney, Darren
Eisenbarth, Terry
Judkins, Ernie
Slater, Patrick
Schurman, Tom
Thompson, David
Janicke, Fred
Maul, Randy
Mohawk, Derek
Grosenick , Jerry
King, Steve
DeBolt, Mike
Ranes, Allen
Larson, Rick
Zetterberg, Steve
Sutton, Scott
Faler, Harold L.
Dixon, Bill
Gebhart, Friis
Berg, Ernest O.
Rambo, Chad
Campbell, Craig
Nelson, Cliff
Fields, Jeff
Jacobe, Doug
Clapp, Scott
Munns, Barry
Turney, Bruce
Matson, Rich
Perleberg, Gary
Case, Larry
Francis, Dan
Baron, Gary

Great Falls

Yakos, Mike

Gallatin Gateway Muscat, Jim

Great Falls
Ennis
Billings
Helena
Fairfield
Black Eagle
Belgrade
Havre
Olney
Coram
Helena
Shelby
Eureka
Bozeman
Great Falls
Livingston
Great Falls
Belgrade
Powell
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Billings
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Havre
Ronan
Helena
Great Falls
East Helena
Great Falls
Power
Valier
Manhattan
Joplin, MT
Columbia Falls
Cascade
Great Falls
Great Falls
Townsend
Columbia Falls
Big Fork
Valier
Great Falls
Great Falls

Thomas, Steve
Cotterell, Terrell
McElvain, Bobby
Steward, Chad
Pinsonneault, Brad
Remsh, Douglas
Parrow, Vern
Combs, Terrry
Castleberry, Dave
Newton, Ron
Seliskar, Jesse
Stene, Curt
Kjensrud, Paul
Hoekema, Sherry
Hassell, Kevin
Brown, Jim
Eisenbarth, Cody
Terwilligen, Roger
Cotterell, Sam
Schroeder, Emil
Thompson, Mary
Gerhart, Donald
Maul, Ron
Mohawk, Bradley
Arves, Roy

King, Jo

DeBolt, Larry
Worden, Steve
Larson, Sharon
Montesano, Nikki
Brockway, Gary
Faler, Steven L.
Hahn, Greg
Froehle, Britney
Berg, Cody

Lake, Travis
Parks, Alan
Nelson, Renae
Goudreau, Jeff
Vold, Rod

Clapp, Cindy
Hudson, Joe
Roberts, Corky
Albert, Ralph
Perleberg, Margo
Landwehr, James
Gerhart, Donny
Vaskey, Adam

Valier
Bozeman
Great Falls
Shelby
Billings
Helena
Great Falls
Great Falls
Belgrade
Havre
Whitefish
Columbia Falls
Helena
Kevin
Eureka
Bozeman
Great Falls
Livington
Great Falls
Bozeman
Bozeman
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Billings
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Stocket
Havre
Ronan

E. Helena
Ft. Collins
East Helena
Great Falls
Valier
Valier
Zortman
Hungry Horse
Columbia Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Townsend
Kalispell
Big Fork
Columbia Falls
Great Falls
Raynesford
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7.10
4.54
8.90
5.64
6.84
2.41
8.59
7.10
1.78
8.00
7.54
1.58
0.00
6.98
5.42
2.53
6.60
5.34
6.44
6.29
4.05
4.26
5.70
1.09
5.44
3.10
2.64
5.38
3.72
0.00
3.35
4.53
1.64
4.14
4.00
3.90
0.00
3.36
0.00
2.68
1.50
2.50
0.00
1.86
0.00
1.50
1.32
1.24
1.06
0.00
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4.38
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1.86

6.28

1.44

6.68

5.52

7.07

1.44
4.1

1.24

1.94

1.72

4.38

2.32
2.76

1.38
5.03
1.24

2.76
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2.78

1.09

2.22
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8.96
8.92
8.9
8.76
8.7
8.69
8.59
8.54
8.46

7.54
741
7.07
6.98
6.86
6.63
6.6
6.58
6.44
6.29
5.99
5.98
5.7
5.47
5.44
5.42
5.4
5.38
5.1
5.03
4.59
453
44
4.14

3.9
3.4
3.36
2.78
2.68
2.59
25
2.22
1.86
1.78
1.5
1.32
1.24
1.06
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Fenwick Biggest Wallleye Award 26" -tie
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Mills, Robert
Gleich, Scott
Bouchard, Greg
Eli, James
Baracker, Jerry

Ulm

East Helena
Loma

Great Falls
Whitefish

Mills, Terri
Gleich, Cindy
Judkins, Don
Eli, Carol
Corne, James

Ulm

East Helena
Orofino
Great Falls
Poplar

MF
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AT
MF
AT
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