

Tiber Tourney 2011 Final Results

Final Place

Team Members and Their Home Towns are listed below and their Team Type is listed to the left: AT=Adult Team, MC=Mixed Couples, and AC=Adult Child

						Total Day 1	Total Day 2	Total Wt	Final Finish Pay	Total Winnings	Improve Places	Circuit Awards
1	Seay, Ken	Great Falls	Cross, Marlin	Great Falls	AT	14.96	12.64	27.6	\$3,000	\$5,150	1	Top Lund Team Award, Dinosaur Award & Navionics Award
2	Druyvestein, Ken	Polson	Wunderlich, Dick	Ronan	AT	10.90	11.36	22.26	\$1,500	\$2,600	3	
3	Druyvestein, Terry	Rollins	Druyvestein, Paul	Missoula	AT	10.42	9.78	20.2	\$850	\$1,550	4	
4	Collinsworth, Scott	Anaconda	Collinsworth, David A.	Anaconda	AT	15.22	4.64	19.86	\$700	\$1,700	-28	Fenwick Biggest Walleye Award 26" - tie
5	Hickey, Robert	Kalispell	Mundel, Jason	Coram	AT	10.34	9.5	19.84	\$650	\$1,330	6	
6	Achilles, Scott	Great Falls	Lum, Gary	Great Falls	AT	9.70	9.98	19.68	\$550	\$1,170	14	
7	Matson, Gordon	Ennis	Matson, Tonya	Ennis	MF	11.30	7.7	19	\$500	\$1,225	-6	Top Mixed Couple Award
8	Rohlf, Doug	Great Falls	Rohlf, Tim	Great Falls	AT	10.82	7.68	18.5	\$450	\$1,000	-4	
9	Kumm, Phil	Great Falls	Kumm, Kim	Great Falls	MF	9.48	9	18.48	\$400	\$855	13	
10	Scott, Travis	Lewistown	Williams, Kenneie	Lewistown	AT	10.01	8.2	18.21	\$350	\$800	7	
11	Pursley, Shane	Helena	Mook, Brian	Helena	AT	10.40	7.38	17.78	\$300	\$673	-4	
12	Loecker, Cory	Great Falls	Sherer, Bob	Great Falls	AT	9.94	7.48	17.42		\$315	3	
13	Tomlinson, Bryan	Harlowton	Tomlinson, Thomas	Harlowton	AT	11.48	4.96	16.44		\$650	-22	
14	McMenamy, Joe	Great Falls	Hanson, Dennis	Chester	AT	10.02	4.94	14.96		\$160	-11	
15	Hazlewood, Robert	Helena	Madden, Dave	Helena	AT	9.14	5.51	14.65		\$100	5	
16	McMillan, Joe	Helena	Kincaid, Steve	Valier	AT	4.18	10.42	14.6		\$550	56	
17	McLean, Mike	Great Falls	Groseclose, Ron	Great Falls	AT	9.44	4.89	14.33		\$100	-5	
18	Schultz, Andy	Belgrade	Jense, John	Anaconda	AT	9.82	4.24	14.06		\$130	-14	
19	McCabe, Mike	Great Falls	McCabe, Dean	Circle	AT	1.44	11.88	13.32		\$750	80	Cool Under Pressure Awarded
20	Redfern, Randy	Billings	Mailey, Denny	Billings	AT	8.13	4.8	12.93			5	
21	Ferguson, Alex	Great Falls	Adamson, Ed	Fairfield	AT	9.43	3.3	12.73			-15	
22	Anthony, Kevin	Billings	Anthony, Dan	Billings	AT	10.40	2.32	12.72		\$213	-34	
23	Archev, Darrell	Great Falls	Pearrow, Mike	Stockton	AT	10.86	1.72	12.58		\$400	-50	
24	Hengel, Ken	Belgrade	Hengel, Lane	Belgrade	AC	10.56	1.78	12.34		\$400	-46	Top Adult/Child Team Award
25	Kaiser, Daniel	Great Falls	Bethel, Lucky	Billings	AT	10.18	1.86	12.04		\$175	-38	
26	Hinderager, Ty	Sun River	Johnson, Don	Great Falls	AT	9.30	2.32	11.62			-20	
27	Clanton, Mike	Coram	Clanton, Pat	Coram	AT	8.06	3.38	11.44			-2	
28	Roberts, Leonard	Great Falls	Marsh, Timothy	East Helena	AT	11.34	0	11.34		\$550	-62	
29	Skinner, Rick	Helena	Schledewitz, Clyde	East Helena	AT	4.78	6.36	11.14		\$120	36	
30	Green, Mike	Great Falls	Caldwell, Josh	Great Falls	AT	8.24	2.81	11.05			-10	
31	Nefzger, Randy	Great Falls	Ocenosak, Dave	Great Falls	AT	4.44	6.53	10.97		\$130	40	
32	Yurek, Wayne	Sand Coulee	Yurek, Rick	Stockett	AT	5.48	5.34	10.82			27	
33	Skogen, Roger	Valier	Stoltz, Louis	Cut Bank	AT	6.82	3.97	10.79			7	
34	Schwartz, Jim	Great Falls	Schwartz, Jerry	Great Falls	MF	8.53	2.12	10.65			-19	
35	LaPierre, Lance	Great Falls	LaPierre, Lynn	Great Falls	AT	2.32	8.05	10.37		\$250	65	
36	Hockett, Jeffrey	Havre	Weed, Mark	Kalispell	AT	2.75	7.53	10.28		\$180	56	
37	McLean, Marty	Great Falls	JaNice, Christopher	Great Falls	AT	8.56	1.64	10.2			-29	
38	Jacoby, Rodger	Great Falls	Herzog, Jeff	Great Falls	AT	6.72	3.3	10.02			4	
39	Snyder, Dave	Lewistown	Snyder, Randy	Lewistown	AT	9.52	0	9.52		\$110	-46	
40	Kolodejchuk, Arlen	Coram	DeBoo, Kip	Valier	AT	9.32	0	9.32			-42	
40	Senger, Derik	Great Falls	Schrock, Jakob	Great Falls	AT	9.32	0	9.32			-42	
42	Chovanak, Dan	Helena	Olson, Brian	Great Falls	AT	5.92	3.38	9.3			11	Top Ranger Team Award
43	Pedersen, Mike	Shelby	Pedersen, Ryan	Shelby	AT	6.14	3.1	9.24			5	

44	Pavlicek, Zach	Great Falls	Yakos, Mike	Valier	AT	7.10	1.86	8.96		-15
45	Greger, Dave	Gallatin Gateway	Muscat, Jim	Bozeman	AT	4.54	4.38	8.92		26
46	Cole, Ray	Great Falls	Thomas, Steve	Great Falls	AT	8.90	0	8.9		-38
47	DiMichele, Chris	Ennis	Cotterell, Terrell	Shelby	AT	5.64	3.12	8.76		9
48	McElvain, Mike	Billings	McElvain, Bobby	Billings	AC	6.84	1.86	8.7		-12
49	Fischer, Matt	Helena	Steward, Chad	Helena	AT	2.41	6.28	8.69	\$110	54
50	Pearson, Dean	Fairfield	Pinsonneault, Brad	Great Falls	AT	8.59	0	8.59		-37
51	Hale, Ernie	Black Eagle	Remsh, Douglas	Great Falls	AT	7.10	1.44	8.54		-23
52	Finkbeiner, Bryan	Belgrade	Parrow, Vern	Belgrade	AT	1.78	6.68	8.46	\$140	60
53	Combs, Mike	Havre	Combs, Terry	Havre	MF	8.00	0	8		-31
54	Briggs, Thad	Olney	Castleberry, Dave	Whitefish	AT	7.54	0	7.54		-30
55	Mundel, Chris	Coram	Newton, Ron	Columbia Falls	AT	1.58	5.52	7.1	\$105	58
56	Seliskar, Jeff	Helena	Seliskar, Jesse	Helena	AC	0.00	7.07	7.07	\$150	71
57	Feland, Gary	Shelby	Stene, Curt	Kevin	AT	6.98	0	6.98		-27
58	Berg, Mitch	Eureka	Kjensrud, Paul	Eureka	AT	5.42	1.44	6.86		-8
59	Edeler, Marvin	Bozeman	Hoekema, Sherry	Bozeman	MF	2.53	4.1	6.63		39
60	McNee, Leonard R.	Great Falls	Hassell, Kevin	Great Falls	AT	6.60	0	6.6		-23
61	Raney, Darren	Livingston	Brown, Jim	Livington	AT	5.34	1.24	6.58		-9
62	Eisenbarth, Terry	Great Falls	Eisenbarth, Cody	Great Falls	AC	6.44	0	6.44		-22
63	Judkins, Ernie	Belgrade	Terwilligen, Roger	Bozeman	AT	6.29	0	6.29		-21
64	Slater, Patrick	Powell	Cotterell, Sam	Bozeman	AT	4.05	1.94	5.99		11
65	Schurman, Tom	Great Falls	Schroeder, Emil	Great Falls	AT	4.26	1.72	5.98		2
66	Thompson, David	Great Falls	Thompson, Mary	Great Falls	MF	5.70	0	5.7		-18
67	Janicke, Fred	Great Falls	Gerhart, Donald	Great Falls	AT	1.09	4.38	5.47		55
68	Maul, Randy	Billings	Maul, Ron	Billings	AT	5.44	0	5.44		-15
69	Mohawk, Derek	Great Falls	Mohawk, Bradley	Great Falls	AC	3.10	2.32	5.42		22
70	Grosenick, Jerry	Great Falls	Arves, Roy	Great Falls	AT	2.64	2.76	5.4		27
71	King, Steve	Great Falls	King, Jo	Great Falls	MF	5.38	0	5.38		-13
72	DeBolt, Mike	Great Falls	DeBolt, Larry	Great Falls	AT	3.72	1.38	5.1		3
73	Ranes, Allen	Great Falls	Worden, Steve	Stocket	AT	0.00	5.03	5.03		63
74	Larson, Rick	Havre	Larson, Sharon	Havre	MF	3.35	1.24	4.59		4
75	Zetterberg, Steve	Ronan	Montesano, Nikki	Ronan	MF	4.53	0	4.53		-9
76	Sutton, Scott	Helena	Brockway, Gary	E. Helena	AT	1.64	2.76	4.4		34
77	Faler, Harold L.	Great Falls	Faler, Steven L.	Ft. Collins	AT	4.14	0	4.14		-5
78	Dixon, Bill	East Helena	Hahn, Greg	East Helena	AT	4.00	0	4		-3
79	Gebhart, Friis	Great Falls	Froehle, Britney	Great Falls	MF	3.90	0	3.9		-2
80	Berg, Ernest O.	Power	Berg, Cody	Valier	AC	0.00	3.4	3.4		52
81	Rambo, Chad	Valier	Lake, Travis	Valier	AT	3.36	0	3.36		0
82	Campbell, Craig	Manhattan	Parks, Alan	Zortman	AT	0.00	2.78	2.78		44
83	Nelson, Cliff	Joplin, MT	Nelson, Renae	Hungry Horse	AC	2.68	0	2.68		4
84	Fields, Jeff	Columbia Falls	Goudreau, Jeff	Columbia Falls	AT	1.50	1.09	2.59		15
85	Jacobe, Doug	Cascade	Vold, Rod	Great Falls	AT	2.50	0	2.5		7
86	Clapp, Scott	Great Falls	Clapp, Cindy	Great Falls	MF	0.00	2.22	2.22		38
87	Munns, Barry	Great Falls	Hudson, Joe	Great Falls	AT	1.86	0	1.86		10
88	Turney, Bruce	Townsend	Roberts, Corky	Townsend	AT	0.00	1.78	1.78		32
89	Matson, Rich	Columbia Falls	Albert, Ralph	Kalispell	AT	1.50	0	1.5		14
90	Perleberg, Gary	Big Fork	Perleberg, Margo	Big Fork	MF	1.32	0	1.32		17
91	Case, Larry	Valier	Landwehr, James	Columbia Falls	AT	1.24	0	1.24		18
92	Francis, Dan	Great Falls	Gerhart, Donny	Great Falls	AT	1.06	0	1.06		20
93	Baron, Gary	Great Falls	Vaskey, Adam	Raynesford	AT	0.00	0	0		21

Fenwick Biggest Wallleye Award 26" -tie

93	Mills, Robert	Ulm	Mills, Terri	Ulm	MF	0.00	0	0	21
93	Gleich, Scott	East Helena	Gleich, Cindy	East Helena	MF	0.00	0	0	21
93	Bouchard, Greg	Loma	Judkins, Don	Orofino	AT	0.00	0	0	21
93	Eli, James	Great Falls	Eli, Carol	Great Falls	MF	0.00	0	0	21
93	Baracker, Jerry	Whitefish	Corne, James	Poplar	AT	0.00	0	0	21